#### CRIMINAL CASE DOCKET

## CRIMINAL CASE DOCKET

MC-23-00926

STATE OF TEXAS

BARNETT, JACOB TICE/

**CASE NO. JT1741921K** 

§

§

JOHN F. WARREN **COUNTY CLERK** DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: 11/21/2023 3:22:28 PM

Location: Justice of the Peace, 1-2

BY: SS DEPUTY

Judicial Officer: NASH, VALENCIA Filed on: 03/30/2017 Appear by: 11/07/2022

**CASE INFORMATION** 

Offense Citation Statute Deg 03/29/2017 Case Type: 1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 000054862-1 TRC

INVALID

MC 521.457

**TRAFFIC - MISDEMEANOR** 

CLASS C

Statistical Closures

10/03/2022 DISPOSITION PRIOR TO COURT APPEARANCE (Line 6a)

Case Status:

11/17/2023 APPEALED

11/17/2023 APPEALED 10/03/2022 JUDGMENT 03/30/2017 FILED

Attorneys

RICHARDSON, PAUL

**THOMAS** 

972-801-2500(W)

Retained

Case Flags: CONVERTED ATTORNEY

Warrants

CONVERSION WARRANT TYPE - BARNETT, JACOB TICE 08/07/2019 RETURNED NOT SERVED

08/02/2017 **ISSUED** 

Fine: \$0 Bond Set: \$0

Notes: 08/02/2017 Issued, Agency: CONST.#1 T GULLEY

**Bonds** 

APPEAL BOND #23-00098-12 11/17/2023 BOND POSTED

Counts: 1

DATE

CASE ASSIGNMENT

**Current Case Assignment** 

Case Number

Court

Date Assigned Judicial Officer JT1741921K

Justice of the Peace, 1-2

03/30/2017

NASH, VALENCIA

PARTY INFORMATION

**PLAINTIFF** 

STATE OF TEXAS

PPR TYP-TT unknown

DEFENDANT

**BARNETT, JACOB TICE** 

225 N 9TH ST GARLAND, TX 75040 White Male

DOB: 08/04/1978 Age: 38 DL: TX 09601431

**COMPLAINANT** 

**DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF** 

unknown

V. MATTHEWS 980

unknown

DATE **EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT** 

02/17/2008

**DEFAULT CRIMINAL COMMENTS** 

080217-NO ACTIVITY/WARRANT ISSUED.DPC

03/30/2017

**NEW CASE FILED** 

# CRIMINAL CASE DOCKET CRIMINAL CASE DOCKET

## CASE NO. JT1741921K

	CASE NO. JT1741921K
03/31/2017	CITATION FILED
03/31/2017	SWORN COMPLAINT BASED ON PROBABLE CAUSE FILED
06/03/2017	DEFAULT_CPV STATUS F-SEND 06/18/17
06/18/2017	REFERRED TO COLLECTIONS
07/18/2018	FTA - FUTURE FTA CASE  Comment: FUTURE-SEND 08/02/18  Sent Seq No: 00  Fee Assessed: 00000.00  Balance Court Costs: 00119.10  Balance Fines: 00250.90  Balance Collection Fees: 00111.00  Balance FTA Fee: 00000.00
08/02/2018	FTA - ADD  Comment: SENT-ADD CASE  Sent Seq No: 01  Fee Assessed: 30.00  Balance Court Costs: 119.10  Balance Fines: 250.90  Balance Collection Fees: 111.00  Balance FTA Fee: 30.00
08/06/2018	FTA - CONFIRMED CASE  Comment: CASE WAS ADDED  Sent Seq No: 01  Fee Assessed: 00030.00  Balance Court Costs: 00119.10  Balance Fines: 00250.90  Balance Collection Fees: 00111.00  Balance FTA Fee: 00030.00
08/08/2019	DEFAULT_CRIMINAL COMMENTS  08.08.19-RECVED WARRNT/RECLLED WARRNTAB
10/03/2022	27.14b WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL AND PLEA BY MAIL RECEIVED  AND APPEAL BOND AMOUNT REQUESTED
10/03/2022	PLEA ACCEPTED (CONV ONLY) AFTER COLLECTION REFERRAL
10/03/2022	IUDGMENT CONVICTION PRIOR TO TRIAL
10/03/2022	Statistical Closure DISPOSITION PRIOR TO COURT APPEARANCE (Line 6a) (Date Entered: 08/28/2023 at 2:59 PM)
10/03/2022	DEFAULT_CRIMINAL COMMENTS  10.03.22 DF ATTY. CALLED TO CHECK 27.14 STATUS AND WARRANT RECALL STATUS.  RR
10/03/2022	Plea  1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID  NOLO CONTENDERE  TRN: TRS:
10/03/2022	Judgment (Judicial Officer: NASH, VALENCIA)  1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID  JUDGMENT CONVICTION  TRN: TRS:
10/06/2022	NOTICE OF APPEAL BOND, FINE, COSTS AMOUNT BY MAIL 27.14b
01/24/2023	OMNI RELEASE, APPEAL BOND - FEE REQUIRED
11/17/2023	CRIMINAL APPEAL FILED WITHOUT TRIAL
11/17/2023	BILL OF COSTS

## CRIMINAL CASE DOCKET

# **CRIMINAL CASE DOCKET**

CASE No. JT1741921K

11/17/2023	TRANSCRIPT PRODUCED Party: DEFENDANT BARNET	T, JACOB TICE
11/17/2023	DOCKET PRODUCED	
11/17/2023	Bond Setting Appeal Bond Set by Statute APPEAL BOND	\$740.00

**E**CORRESPONDENCE

01/17/2024

DATE	FINANCIAL INFORMATION	
	DEFENDANT BARNETT, JACOB TICE	
	Total Charges	510.40
	Total Payments and Credits	30.00
	Balance Due as of 11/17/2023	480.40

#### SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT DALLAS COUNTY, STATE OF TEXAS NOTICE TO APPEAR



**CITATION 054862** 

Date/Time: 3/29/2017 04:16 PM

**VIOLATOR** 

Name: BARNETT, JACOB TICE

Address: 225 N 9TH ST

City: GARLAND Hgt: 503

Wgt: 130 Sex: M Zip: 75040

Phone:

Eyes: BLU Hair: BRO Race: W

Employer:

City: DALLAS

State: TX

State: TX

Zip: DL State: TX CDL: No

DL #: 09601431 DL Expires: 8/4/2012

Class: C

DOB: 8/4/1978

Endorse:

ID Type:

**VEHICLE** 

Make: HARLEY DAVIDSON

Model: MOTORCYCLE

Color: BLACK

Veh Tag: 4PP947 State: TX

Veh Yr: 2009 Type: MC

VIN: 1HD1HHH179K807074

MVI:

MVR Expires:

#### **VIOLATIONS**

CITATION Violation: 054862-01 DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

#### LOCATION AND VIOLATION INFORMATION

Direction of Travel: S

Street 2: WYCLIFF AVE.

Direction of Turn:

Street 3:

City: DALLAS

Alleged:

Limit:

Spd Det: LASER

Const Zone: No

WP:No

Accident Yes

Arrest: No

Search: NO SEARCH

Paper Type: TT

Contraband: NONE

Tint %: %

#### **COURT INFORMATION**

Case Number:

Court Date: 4/19/2017

Court Time: 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Justice of the Peace: JP Pct. 1-2

Court Location: 107 Texas Street

Lancaster, Texas 75146

Sch Zone: No

Court Phone: 972-228-2272

#### **SIGNATURE**

Signature

Parkland

This is not a plea of guilty.

Officer Name/ID: DEPUTY MATTHEWS (980)

Officer2 Name/ID:

41921

FILED

2017 MAR 31 AM 8: 25

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2

TRAILERS		
Trailer 1 -	Veh Tag:	
Make:	State: TX	
Veh Yr:		
MVI:	Expires:	
Trailer 2 -	Veh Tag:	
Make:	State: TX	
Veh Yr:		
MVI:	Expires	
Unit Length:	Over Hang:	Width:
Combo Length:		Height:
LOAD		
Registered Weight -		
Actual Allowed Gross <sub>Truck</sub>		
Reg Gross <sub>Truck</sub>		
Over <sub>Truck</sub>		
Gross Weight -		
Actual Comb		
Allowed <sub>Truck</sub>		
OverTruck		
Truck		
4		
ā.i. 4.	Config	Weight
Axle 1:		0
Axle 2:		0
Axle 3:		0
Axle 4:		0
Axle 5:		0
Gross:		
CHIV DIMENSIONS		
CMV DIMENSIONS	discourse the second	
Add Combo Length:	Allowed Combo Lengti	h:
Width:	Allowed Widtl	
Height:	Allowed Heigh	ıt:
Unit Length:	Allowed Lengt	
Over Hang:	Allowed Over Hang	
		-

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

IN THE JUSTICE COURT JP PCT. 1-2

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, THIS AFFIANT WHO AFTER BEING BY ME DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS HE HAS GOOD REASON TO BELIEVE AND DOES BELIEVE BASED UPON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY V. MATTHEWS #980 A PEACE OFFICER OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, WHO PERSONALLY OBSERVED SUCH OFFENSE THAT SAID JACOB TICE BARNETT HEREINAFTER CALLED DEFENDANT, ON OR ABOUT THE 29TH DAY OF MARCH A.D. 2017, AND BEFORE THE MAKING AND FILING OF THIS COMPLAINT IN THE COUNTY OF DALLAS AND THE STATE OF TEXAS, DID THEN AND THERE UNLAWFULLY OPERATE A MOTOR VEHICLE UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY OR STREET, TO-WIT: IH 35 AT WYCLIFF AVE. WITHOUT HOLDING A VALID DRIVERS LICENSE THAT HAD BEEN ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, IN VIOLATION OF TRC 521.457.

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE

AFFIANT/OFFICER

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ON THE 30TH DAY OF March, 2017.

YOLANDA SWANSON Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm Exp May 15, 2018

NOTARY

#### ORDER

BASED ON THE FOREGOING COMPLAINT AND THE FACTS OF RECORD IN THIS CASE, I HAVE MADE A DETERMINATION THAT PROBABLE CAUSE EXISTS FOR DETENTION OF THE DEFENDANT.

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

0 2 2017

NO. <u>1717-41921-</u> K
STATE OF TEXAS § JUSTICE COURT
vs.   § PRECINCT , PLACE Z
Jawl T. Barnett & Dallas County, Texas
WHEREAS, on the day of Owner and cause, in said Justice Court, a judgment was rendered against the Defendant that, THE STATE OF TEXAS, have and recover of the said Defendant the sum of \$3.70.00 DOLLARS, for fine and all costs of said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said prosecution for the violation of the said Double said prosecution for the violation of the said prosecution for the viol
WHEREAS, said Defendant was convicted on a complaint charging a misdemeanor, and has appealed to the County Court of County, Texas;
THEREFORE, we the said Defendant as Principal, and Englishment as Surety, and Paul Richardson, as Surety, do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and severally to THE STATE OF TEXAS, in the sum of
CONDITIONED that the said Defendant shall well and truly make a personal appearance before the County Court at Law of
WITNESS OUR HANDS this 26 day of Qugust, 2023
4/ITZ
Address:
SEND ALL NOTICES TO:
Paul Richardson  730 E. Park Blvd. Ste 200  Address: 730 E. Park Blvd. Ste. 200, Plano, Texas 75074
Plano, Texas 75074
Surety: Enth Richarder
Address: 730 E. Park Blvd., Ste. 200, Plano, Texas 75074
EXAMINED AND APPROVED this NOV 1 day 2023  Justice of the Peace Court Precinct, Place
THE STATE OF TEXAS
I solemnly swear that I own property in the State Texas, over and above all my legal debts, obligations and enclared
enough brances, subject to execution, of a value double the amount stated on the bond.
14
Affiant/Surety Affiant/Surety
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this 28 day of
Mex Chrole
My Notary ID # 133242123 Expires July 30, 2025  Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

APPEAL BOND

STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE JUSTICE COURT
	§	
v.	§	PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2
	§	
BARNETT, JACOB TICE	§	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
DEFENDANT	§	

#### TRANSCRIPT OF DOCKET

STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF DALLAS }

I, Valencia Nash, Justice of the Peace in and for Precinct 1, Place 2, in said County and State, do hereby certify that the attached are true and correct copies of all entries in the STATE OF TEXAS vs. JACOB TICE BARNETT, Cause Number JT1741921K, and are a complete and correct record of all the proceedings had before said Court in the cause.

ISSUED AND SIGNED on this the 17th day of November, 2023

Judge Valencia Nash

Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, Place 2

**Dallas County** 

8301 S Polk St. Suite 2200

Dallas Texas 75232

Court Phone: 972-228-2272 <a href="mailto:IP12Court@dallascounty.org">IP12Court@dallascounty.org</a>



Defendant(s) Name

JACOB TICE BARNETT

**Defendant Address** 

225 N 9TH ST

**GARLAND TX 75040** 

Defendant Phone

**Defendant Email** 

Defendant(s) Attorney Name

PAUL THOMAS RICHARDSON

**Attorney Phone** 

972-801-2500

**Attorney Email** 

paul@richardsonlaw.us

STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE JUSTICE COURT
	§	
v.	§	PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2
	§	
JACOB TICE BARNETT	§	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
Defendant	§	

# JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION GUILTY / NOLO CONTENDERE PLEA

Offense and Date:

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID on March 29, 2017

Defendant's Plea:

Nolo Contendere

Court Cost:

\$119.10

Fees:

\$110.40

Fine:

\$250.90

Jail Credit Given:

#### **Defendant appeared:**

In person	١.
-----------	----

⊠ By mail (in accordance with Code of Criminal Procedure Article 27.14)

☐ Electronically

**ON** the 3rd day of October, 2022, the defendant freely and voluntarily entered the plea indicated above and waived the right to trial by jury to the accusation contained in the complaint or in the written notice that serves as the complaint. Having received Defendant's plea, and having heard the evidence submitted, the court **FINDS** Defendant **GUILTY** of the charged offense.

It is therefore **ORDERED** that the State of Texas do have and recover of the Defendant the fine assessed of **\$250.90** and all costs of **119.10**. Total amount of judgment is **\$510.40**.

ISSUED AND SIGNED on this the 17th day of November, 2023

Judge VALENCIA NASH Justice of the Peace Precinct 1, Place 2

Dallas County, Texas

STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE JUSTICE COURT
	§	
V.	§	PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2
	§	
BARNETT, JACOB TICE	§	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
Defendant	§	

#### **BILL OF COST**

CIVIL JUSTICE FEE	\$0.10
COLLECTION FEE	\$110.40
CONST PREC 1 - WARRANT	\$50.00
CONVERTED COLLECTION FEE	\$111.00
CONVERTED COURT COSTS	\$119.10
CONVERTED FINE	\$250.90
CONVERTED FTA FEE	\$30.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND	\$4.00
FINE 12	\$250.90
INDIGENT DEFENSE	\$2.00
JUDICIAL SUPPORT FEE 12	\$0.90
JUDICIARY SUPPORT FEE 85.00%	\$5.10
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	\$4.00
LOCAL TRUANCY PREVENTION/DIVERSION FUND	\$2.00
OMNIBASE REIMBURSEMENT FEE \$6	\$6.00
OMNIBASE REIMBURSEMENT FEE - 66.67%	\$20.00
OMNIBASE REIMBURSEMENT FEE \$4 - 12	\$4.00
SHERIFF - PEACE OFFICER REIMBURSE FEE FOR SERVICE CITATION	\$5.00
STATE CONSOLIDATED COURT COST CRIMINAL	\$40.00
STATE JUROR FEE	\$4.00
TRANSACTION FEE 12	\$2.00
Total Fine/Fees/Costs of Case	\$510.40

Total Fine/Fees/Costs PAID: \$30.00

Total Fine/Fees/Costs Due: \$480.40

I, <u>Rashonda Gallardo</u>, Clerk in Justice Court, Precinct 1, Place 2, of Dallas County, in and for said County and State, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct account of the fine, fees, and costs in the within entitled and numbered case to this date.

Witness my hand seal of the said court affixed at the office in the County of Dallas on November 17, 2023.

**Clerk of the Court** 

Justice Court, Precinct 1, Place 2 8301 S Polk St. Suite 2200 Dallas Texas 75232 972-228-2272

Rashonda Gallardo

JP12Court@dallascounty.org

Cause No. JT1741921K



JUDGE VALENCIA NASH Justice of the Peace Dallas County Precinct 1, Place 2

DATE: 10/06/2022

RE: Th

THE STATE OF TEXAS v. JACOB TICE BARNETT

CASE NUMBER: JT17-41921-K

OFFENSE: DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

#### YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED:

A plea of NOLO CONTENDERE has been entered in the above style and numbered cause as of 10/6/2022. You have until 11/7/22, which is thirty-one (31) days from the date of this notice to either pay the fine or present the Court with a proper appeal bond. You are further notified that if you fail to pay the fine or present an appeal bond to the Court before the thirty-first (31st) day a capias pro fine (warrant) will be issued for your arrest.

COURT COST \$119.10 AND FINE \$250.90

TOTAL AMOUNT\$370.00

APPEAL BOND is \$740.00 (twice the amount Court Cost & Fine)

IF POSTING A SURETY BOND ON APPEAL, AN OATH OF SURETY MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH SURETY.

Yours very truly,

VALENCIA NASH

Justice of the Peace Precinct 1, Place 2

ANDERSON & ANDERSON, L.L.P. 4131 N. CENTRAL EXPY, SUITE 951 DALLAS, TX 75204

### CITATION NO. JT1741921K

STATE OF TEXAS §	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
VS. §	PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2
JACOB BARNETT	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

# **DEFENDANT'S WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL AND PLEA OF "NO CONTEST"**TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COMES NOW, JACOB BARNETT, Defendant in the above-styled and numbered cause, by and through his attorney of record, PAUL RICHARDSON, and hereby waives his right to a jury trial and enters a plea of "no contest" to the charges of:

#### **DWLI**

In accordance with Section 27.14(b) of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Defendant further gives notice of appeal and requests that the Court notify the Defendant by certified mail, return receipt requested, of the amount of fine assessed in this case and the amount of an appeal bond that the Court will approve.

Respectfully submitted,

PAUL RICHARDSON

Attorney for Defendant 730 E. Park Blvd., Ste. 200

Plano, Texas 75074

Telephone (972) 801-2500

Facsimile (972) 801-9393

State Bar No. 24033005

PLEASE SEND ALL NOTICES AND CORRESPONDENCES TO THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE.

2022 OCT -3 PM 3: 45 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PRECINCT I, PLACE 2

### CITATION NO. JT1741921K

STATE OF TEXAS	§	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
VS.	<b>§</b>	PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2
JACOB BARNETT	<b>§</b>	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

# DEFENDANT'S WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL AND PLEA OF "NO CONTEST" TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

COMES NOW, JACOB BARNETT, Defendant in the above-styled and numbered cause, by and through his attorney of record, PAUL RICHARDSON, and hereby waives his right to a jury trial and enters a plea of "no contest" to the charges of:

#### DWLI

In accordance with Section 27.14(b) of the Texas Code of Criminal Procedure, Defendant further gives notice of appeal and requests that the Court notify the Defendant by certified mail, return receipt requested, of the amount of fine assessed in this case and the amount of an appeal bond that the Court will approve.

Respectfully submitted,

PAUL RICHARDSON
Attorney for Defendant

730 E. Park Blvd., Ste. 200

Plano, Texas 75074

Telephone (972) 801-2500

Facsimile (972) 801-9393

State Bar No. 24033005

PLEASE SEND ALL NOTICES AND CORRESPONDENCES TO THE ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE.

#### DALLAS COUNTY -- WARRANT LINK SYSTEM

NAME JT 1741921K NO RECORD FOUND RACE SEX YOB WARR

FOR SHERIFF WARRANT USE AIS SYSTEM

#### THE STATE OF TEXAS

TO ANY SHERIFF, CONSTABLE OR PEACE OFFICER OF THE STATE OF TEXASGREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST AND DETAIN

BARNETT, JACOB TICE

IF TO BE FOUND IN YOUR COUNTY AND BRING BEFORE ME, VALENCIA NASH A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE IN AND FOR PRECINCT NO. 1, PLACE NO. 2, OF DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, AT MY OFFICE LOCATED IN THE CITY OF LANCASTER , TEXAS IN SAID DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS--INSTANTER--THEN AND THERE TO ANSWER THE STATE OF TEXAS FOR AN OFFENSE AGAINST THE LAWS OF SAID STATE, TO WIT:

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

A MISDEMEANOR OF WHICH OFFENSE THE SAID BARNETT, JACOB TICE IS ACCUSED BY THE WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF AND UNDER THE OATH OF V. MATTHEWS 980 FILED BEFORE ME.

DATE OF OFFENSE

MARCH 29, 2017

DATE COMPLAINT FILED

MARCH 30, 2017

WARRANT ISSUED TO

CONST.#1 T GULLEY

HEREIN FAIL NOT BUT OF THIS WRIT MAKE DUE RETURN, SHOWING HOW YOU HAVE EXECUTED THE SAME.

WITNESS MY OFFICIAL SIGNATURE, THIS AUGUST 02, 2017

OF THE PAR

ATUSTICE OF THE PEACE

SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE RETURN:

CAME TO HAND THE DAY OF EXECUTED THE DAY OF

FEES S

SHERIFF-CONSTABLE, PRECINCT NO.

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

DEPUTY.

WARRANT NO. JT17-41921K

BOND AMOUNT \$ 200.00

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
PRECINCT NO. 1 PLACE NO. 2
DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

THE STATE OF TEXAS VS.

BARNETT, JACOB TICE 225 N 9TH ST GARLAND, TX 75040

TDL:09601431 DOB:08-04-78 W/MALE

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE INVALID

MISDEMEANOR

WARRANT OF ARREST

WARRANT ISSUED AUGUST 02, 2017

VALENCIA NASH
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PREC. 1-2
DALLAS COUNTY
107 TEXAS ST. LANCASTER
LANCASTER, TEXAS 75146
(972) 228-2272

#### Citation No. JT1741921K

STATE OF TEXAS IN THE JUSTICE COURT 8 § VS. 8 PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2 8 8 JACOB BARNETT DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS ATTORNEY'S BOND THE STATE OF TEXAS 8 DALLAS COUNTY § KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, JACOB BARNETT as Principal and PAUL RICHARDSON as Surety, acknowledge ourselves to be indebted to the State of Texas for the use and benefit of the Justice Court Precinct 1 Place 2, Dallas County, Texas, in the penal sum of \$200.00 DOLLARS, for the repayment of which, well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs and legal representatives. This bond is pursuant to the authority of Article 17.04 of the Texas Rules of Criminal Procedure, and is payable to "Justice Court Precinct 1 Place 2, Dallas County, TEXAS". CONDITIONED, that, whereas the above bound Principal Defendant Name: **JACOB BARNETT Drivers Phone:** 917-725-1197 Date of Birth: 08/04/1978 stands charged with committing the misdemeanor offense of: DWLI Now said JACOB BARNETT shall contact the Justice Court Precinct 1 Place 2, Dallas County, to arrange a court date and time JACOB BARNETT shall well and truly make his appearance before the Justice Court on the assigned date and time then there to answer the accusation against him, then the foregoing obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. WITNESS OUR HAND this 4th day of August 2022. Examined and approved this day of A.D. 2022. Texas. Paul Richardson 730 E. Park Blvd., Ste. 200 SUZZ OCT -3 PH 3: 45 Plano, Texas 75074 Office: (972) 801-2500 Fax: (972) 801-9393

State Bar No. 24033005

STATE OF TEXAS	§	IN THE JUSTICE COURT
	§	
v.	§	PRECINCT 1, PLACE 2
	§	
BARNETT, JACOB TICE	§	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS
DEFENDANT	§	
	TRANSCRIPT OF DO	OCKET

STATE OF TEXAS }
COUNTY OF DALLAS }

I, Valencia Nash, Justice of the Peace in and for Precinct 1, Place 2, in said County and State, do hereby certify that the attached are true and correct copies of all entries in the **STATE OF TEXAS vs. JACOB TICE BARNETT**, Cause Number **JT1741921K**, and are a complete and correct record of all the proceedings had before said Court in the cause.

**ISSUED AND SIGNED** on this the 17th day of November, 2023

Judge Valencia Nash
Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, Place 2
Dallas County
8301 S Polk St. Suite 2200
Dallas Texas 75232

Court Phone: 972-228-2272 JP12Court@dallascounty.org

**Defendant(s) Name**JACOB TICE BARNETT

**Defendant Address** 225 N 9TH ST

GARLAND TX 75040

Defendant Phone Defendant Email

**Defendant(s) Attorney Name** PAUL THOMAS RICHARDSON

**Attorney Phone** 972-801-2500

Attorney Email paul@richardsonlaw.us

## **RICHARDSON LAW OFFICE**

ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW 730 E. PARK BLVD. STE. 200 PLANO, TEXAS 75074

PAUL T. RICHARDSON PAUL@RICHARDSONLAW.US

PRECINCY L. PLACE 2

TELEPHONE (972) 801-2500 FACSIMILE (972) 801-9393

January 13, 2023

Dallas County JP 1-2 8301 S Polk St Suite 2200 Dallas, TX 75232

Re: JACOB BARNETT - JT1741921K

Dear Clerk:

Please find a money order in the amount of \$30.00 for the above referenced *omni fees*. Please contact DPS to lift the omni holds. If you have any questions, please contact me at the numbers listed above

Best regards,

Paul Richardson State Bar No. 24033005

- 해내 보는 그래나 있다. 얼마나 그 사는 그리고 함께 먹는 그는 그	

Richardson Law Office 730 E. Park Boulevard, Ste. 200 Plano, Texas 75074





AUSTRALIA TO TO TO THE TABLE OF THE TABLE OF

Dallas County JP 1-2 8301 S Polk St Suite 2200 Dallas, TX 75232



## REPRINTED RECEIPT



Judge Valencia Nash
Justice of the Peace
Precinct 1, Place 2
Dallas County, Texas
South Dallas Government Center
8301 S. Polk Street, Suite 2200
Dallas, TX 75232
Court Phone: (972) 228-2272

Court Email: JP12Court@dallascounty.org

Payor RICHARDSON LAW FIRM 730 E PARK BLVD. STE. 200 PLANO, TX 75074

Receipt No. **00326-2023-12** 

Transaction Date 01/24/2023

Description	Amount Paid
BARNETT, JACOB TICE	
JT1741921K	
STATE OF TEXAS vs. BARNETT, JACOB TICE/	
CONST PREC 1 - WARRANT	6.54
COLLECTION FEE	14.43
CIVIL JUSTICE FEE	0.01
TRANSACTION FEE 12	0.26
GENERAL_MOTOR_TOLL 12	8.76
SUBTOTAL	30.00
Remaining Balance Due: \$480.40	

. 12		8.76
		30.00
3480.40		
	PAYMENT TOTAL	30.00
CHECK (Ref #4180800346) Tendered		30.00
	Total Tendered	30.00
	Change	0.00
Cashier	Audit	
Station 2JFMHQ2	86594087	
INTED RECEIP	OT.	

## REPRINTED RECEIPT

01/24/2023 03:31 PM